

Sant Baba Bhag Singh UNIVERSITY

Village: Khiala: PO: Padhiana, Distt: Jalandhar 144030 Website: www.sbbsuniversity.ac.in Phone: 0181-2711163 Fax: 0181-2711555

Ref. No: SBBSU/DL/21/66-A

Dated: 9/8/2021

A meeting was held in the office of Dean UIL, UICM & UICA at 3.00 pm on 9/08/2021, to discuss the points related to code of conduct Handbook for students.

The following members were present:

S.NO	NAME	DESIGNATION
1	Dr. Seema Garg	Coordinator
2	Dr. Davinder Singh	Member
3	Dr. Honey Sharma	Member

As per the agenda of the meeting following points are discussed:

- Discussion about the guidelines for the personal and professional conduct of non-teaching staff of the university.
- Responsibility and accountability of employees are also discussed.
- Action Procedure in the case of misconduct by the staff are also drafted.

Seema Garg

Coordinator Code of Ethics Committee

Registrar
Registrar
Sant Baba Bhag Singh University
Sant Baba Bhag Singh University
Vill-Khicla, Jalandhar-144030



Sant Baba Bhag Singh UNIVERSITY

Village: Khiala: PO: Padhiana, Distt: Jalandhar 144030 Website: www.sbbsuniversity.ac.in Phone: 0181-2711163 Fax: 0181-2711555

Ref. No: SBBSU/DL/21/43-A

A meeting was held in the office of Dean UIL, UICM & UICA at 2.00 pm on 7/04/2021, to discuss the points related to code of conduct Handbook for students.

The following members were present:

S.NO	NAME	DESIGNATION
1	Dr. Seema Garg	Coordinator
2	Dr. Swinder Singh	Member
3	Dr. Davinder Singh	Member
4	Dr. Honey Sharma	Member

As per the agenda of the meeting following points are discussed:

- 1. All members have discussed General Code of Conduct for teachers.
- 2. Conduct of teachers during Examination, class room, research publication are drafted.

Dated: 7/4/2021

Coordinator Code of Ethics Committee

Registrat Baba Bhag Singh University
Sant Baba Bhag Singh University
Vill-Khiala, Jalandhar-144030



Sant Baba Bhag Singh UNIVERSITY

Village: Khiala: PO: Padhiana, Distt: Jalandhar 144030 Website: www.sbbsuniversity.ac.in Phone: 0181-2711163 Fax: 0181-2711555

Ref. No: SBBSU/DL/21/10-A

A meeting was held in the office of Dean UIL, UICM & UICA at 2.00 pm on 5/02/2021, to discuss the points related to code of conduct Handbook for students.

The following members were present:

S.NO	NAME	DESIGNATION
1	Dr. Seema Garg	Coordinator
2	Dr. Swinder Singh	Member
3	Dr. Davinder Singh	Member
4	Dr. Honey Sharma	Member

As per the agenda of the meeting following points are discussed:

- 1. All members have discussed various titles to be given for different rules for students that are to be displayed in handbook.
- 2. The discussed titles are as follows: (a)General conduct, (b)Class room conduct, (c) Conduct During Examination, (d) Ethics during research, (e) Moral and Ethical Conduct, (f)Hostel Rules (g) Disciplinary Action, (h) Appeal
- 3. All members have discussed about the different appropriate rules that should come under the proposed titles.

Dr Seema Garg

Coordinator Code of Ethics Committee

Dated: 5/2/2021

Registrar
Sant Baba Bhag Singh University
Viil-Khiala, Jalandhar-144030



Sant Baba Bhag Singh UNIVERŠITŠ

Village: Khiala: PO: Padhiana, Distt: Jalandhar 144030

Fax: 0181-2711555 Website: www.sbbsuniversity.ac.in Phone: 0181-2711163

Dated: 2/2/2021 Ref. No: SBBSU/DL/21/10-A

A meeting was held in the office of Dy. Dean UIL, UICM & UICA at 2.30pm on 2/02/2021, to discuss the points related to code of conduct Handbook for students.

The following members were present:

S.NO	NAME	DESIGNATION		
1	Dr. Seema Garg	Coordinator		
2	Dr. Swinder Singh	Member		
3	Dr. Davinder	Member		
	Singh			
4	Dr. Honey Sharma	Member		

As per the agenda of the meeting following points are discussed:

- 1. All members have to frame the Code of conduct for Student to provide a clear statement of the University's expectations of students in respect of academic matters and personal behavior.
- 2. All members have to design code of conduct Handbook for students in all perspectives.
- 3. Points can be added to the Handbook w.r.t general conduct, classroom conduct, Prohibition of Ragging, etc.

Coordinator Code of Ethics Committee

Vill-Khiala, Jalandhar-144030